||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
PT0350(02/11)                                                                          1                                                                                            Ver:0
Data Sheet
PT7C5028B/5028C series
Crystal Oscillator Module ICs
Features
• Wide range of operating supply voltage: 1.5V to
3.6V

used to realize ultra miniature, ultra low voltage crystal
oscillators.
Ordering Information
Part no. Package type
PT7C5028Bx-5GDE Die form
PT7C5028Bx-5GWF Wafer form
PT7C5028Bx-6GDE Die form
PT7C5028Bx-6GWF Wafer form
PT7C5028Cx-5GDE Die form
PT7C5028Cx-5GWF Wafer form
PT7C5028Cx-6GDE Die form
PT7C5028Cx-6GWF Wafer form
Note: 1.“x” shows the different function. See below
description.
           2. “-5G” show the die thickness is 130±15µm without
coating； “-6G” show the die thickness is
100±10µm without coating.
Applications
• Used for crystal oscillator
Series Configuration
Table 1 Part No suffix description
Part No Pad Layout Type
PT7C5028Bx Wire Bonding (type I)
PT7C5028Cx Wire Bonding (type II)
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
PT0350(02/11)                                                                          2                                                                                            Ver:0
Data Sheet
PT7C5028B/5028C series
Crystal Oscillator Module ICs
Table 2 Part No suffix description
Standby mode
Part No
Operating
supply
voltage
range(V)
Oscillation
mode
Recommended
oscillation
frequency
range*1(MHz)
Output
frequency
Output
drive
capability
(mA) Oscillator
stop function
Output
state
PT7C5028B1/C1 f0*2
PT7C5028B2/C2 f0/2
PT7C5028B3/C3 f0/4
PT7C5028B4/C4 f0/8
PT7C5028B5/C5 f0/16
PT7C5028B6/C6 f0/32
PT7C5028B7/C7
1.5 to 3.6 Fundamental 20 to 60
f0/64
4 Yes Hi-Z